
RESOURCE ROLE

Mickey Tripathi President & CEO

Philip Parker Co-founder & CEO

Matthew A. Eisenberg Associate Chief Medical Information Officer

Paul Matthews CTO

Rob Klootwyk Director, Interoperability

John Halamka CIO

Steven Lane

Hans Buitendijk Director, Interoperability Strategy 

Tushar Malhotra 

Alan Swenson Director of Interoperability

Jason Storer Senior Member of Technical Staff

Jason Vogt Development Supervisor

Kedar Ganta Director

Jared Esposito Product Innovation Senior Associate

Elizabeth Buckle Manager, Product Management

Niko Skievaski President

Clinical Informatics Director, Privacy, Information 
Security, and Interoperability

Director for Interoperability Strategy and Business 
Development



ORGANIZATION TYPE OF ORGANIZATION

Massachusetts eHealth Collaborative HIE

Coral Health CDEx Advocate

Stanford Health Care HC System

OCHIN HIE

Epic EHR Vendor

HC System

Sutter Health Health IT Vendor

Cerner EHR Vendor

eClinicalWorks EHR Vendor

Kno2 Health IT Vendor

athenahealth EHR Vendor

MEDITECH EHR Vendor

GE Healthcare EHR Vendor

athenahealth EHR Vendor

Greenway Health EHR Vendor

Redox Health IT Vendor

Harvard Medical School & Beth Israel 
Deaconess Medical Center



EMAIL

mtripathi@maehc.org

philipparker@coral.health

meisenberg@standfordhealthcare.org

matthewsp@ochin.org

Rob.Klootwyk@epic.com

jhalamka@bidmc.harvard.edu

lanes@sutterhealth.org

Hans.Buitendijk@Cerner.com

tushar.malhotra@eclinicalworks.com

aswenson@kno2.com

jstorer@athenahealth.com

jvogt@meditech.com

Kedar.Ganta@ge.com

jesposito@athenahealth.com

elizabeth.buckle@greenwayhealth.com

niko@redoxengine.com
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Name: Role: Organization:

Amy Zylstra, RN, MBA Executive Director, Call Center Penn Medicine

Anand Prabhu CEO MediPortal

Andrew 'Andy' Kling Director, IT Geisinger

Andrew Watson University of Pittsburgh Medical Center

Aneesh Chopra CARIN Alliance

Bill Howard Principal Audacious Inquiry

Brian Dixon Research Scientist Regenstrief Institute

Chris Akeroyd VP and CTO Children's Health

Christian Dameff Clinical Informatics Fellow UC San Diego Health

Christoher A. Longhurst CIO UC San Diego Health

Dave Brimmer VHA

Professor & Director Geisinger

Jeff Livesay Presdent & CEO MiHIN

John Halamka CIO

Name: Role: Organization:

John Kansky CEO Indiana HIE

Vice President, Clinical 
Information Technology 

Transformation

Former U.S. CTO and Co-
Founder of the CARIN Alliance , 

President of Care Journey

Community Outreach Program 
Lead

Eric Wright, PharmD, BCPS, 
MPH

Harvard Medical School & Beth Israel 
Deaconess Medical Center



John Mattison Kaiser Permanente

Julie Rish Cleveland Clinic

Kaley Johnson, MS Senior Business Analyst Mayo Clinic

Karen DeSalvo Welltower

Katherine Lusk COO Children's Health

Matthew A. Eisenberg Stanford Health Care

Michael Hodgkins American Medical Association

Michael Keen St. Michaels Hospital

Michael Matthews Principal and CEO Badger Group LLC

Mickey Tripathi President & CEO Massachusetts eHealth Collaborative

Mike Lomangino EPIC Analyst UC San Diego Health

Morgan Knochel Co-Founder & CTO OneRecord

Nader Mherabi Chief Information Officer NYU Langone Health

Name: Role: Organization:

Neil Gomes

Paul Matthews CTO OCHIN

Chief Medical Information 
Officer and Assistant Medical 

Director

Clinical Psychologist, Director, 
Design and Best Practice, Office 

of Patient Exp

Former National Coordinator 
for Health IT and Consumer-
Directed Exchange Advocate

Associate Chief Medical 
Information Officer

Chief Medical Information 
Officer

Executive Director, Chief 
Planning & Redevelopment 

Officer

Chief Digital Officer & EVP 
Tech. Innova

Thomas Jefferson University and Jefferson 
Health



Peter Rasmussen Medical Director, Digital Health Cleveland Clinic

Philip Parker Co-founder & CEO Coral Health

Rob Klootwyk Director, Interoperability Epic

Ryan Howells Principal, Leavitt Partners CARIN Alliance

Ryan Van Loan Geisinger

Sarah Toy-Ding Enterprise Clinical Informaticist Dignity Health

Scott Afzal President Audacious Inquiry

Sean Turner Dignity Health

Seema Verma CMS Administrator CMS

UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

Steve Posnack ONC

Steven Lane Sutter Health

Name: Role: Organization:

Teddy Gedamu Head of Growth Coral Health

Teresa L. Rivera, MBA President and CEO Utah Health Information Network

Thomas Howell Mayo Clinic

Manager Research and 
Development

Senior Director, 
Interoperability / Population 

Health IT

Srinivasan Suresh, FAAP, MBA, 
MD

CIO, Chief Medical Information 
Officer

Executive Director, Office of 
Technology

Clinical Informatics Director, 
Privacy, Information Security, 

and Interoperability

Assistant Director of Patient 
Experience
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